
TAMILNADU POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED 
(Erstwhile TANGEDCO) 

Establishment - Class I to IV Services - Redeployment of various posts from the Thermal stations & Projects - Orders issued. 

PROCEEDINGS: 

(Per.) CMD TANGEDCO Proceeding No.50 

SI. No. 

1 

(ABSTRACT) 

2. 

(Administrative Branch) 

Note approved by the CMD/TANGEDCO 
on 22.07.2024. 

3 

Approval is hereby accorded for redeployment of various posts from the below mentioned Thermal stations and Projects: 

4. 

5. 

ETPS 

Dated 01.08.2024. 

Aadi - 16, krothi Varudam. 
Thiruvalluvar Aandu 2055. 

Name of the Stations 

BBGTPS 

READ: 

T(K)GTPS 

ETPS Expansion Project. 

UPPUR STPP 

2) The cadre wise posts which are mentioned in the Annexure I to V in column 6 are kept for Redeployment to the needy Places. 

...2 



::2
:: 3) 

The 

receipt 
of the 

TANGEDCO 

Proceedings 

shal 
be 

acknowledged. 

(By 

order 
of the 

C
hairm

an-cum
-M

anaging 

Director/TANGEDCO) 

Encl.: 

A
nnexure 

I to 
V

 

R.SUNIL 

CHIEF 
ENGINEER/ 
PERSONNEL(FAC) 

T
o The 

Director 
(Generation)/TANGEDCO/Chennai-2. 

The 
Director 
(Project)/TANGEDCO/Chennai-2. 

The 

Chief 

Engineer/Ennore 

Therm
al 

Pow
er 

Station/Chennai. 

The 
Chief The 

Chief 

Engineer/G
as 

Turbine 

Station/Chennai-2. 

The 

Chief 

Engineer/Civil/Uppur 

STPP/Ramanad. 

The 
Chief 
Engineer/Information 

The 

Superintending 

Engineer/Ennore 

Therm
al 

Power 

Station/Chennai. 

The 

Superintending 

Engineer/ETPS 

Expansion 

Project/Chennai. 

The 

Superintending 

Engineer/Basin 

Bridge 

GasTurbine 

Thermal 

The 

Superintending 

Engineer/Civil/Uppur 

STPP/Ranmanad. 

The 

Superintending 

Engineer/ 

Thirumakkotai 

(K)GTPS. 

The 

Superintending 

Engineer/ 

Uppur 

STPP/Ramanad. 

The The 
EA 
to The 

EA 
to 

Copy 
to: 

The 

Secretary/ 

TANGEDCO/ 

Chennai-2. 

The 

Deputy 

Chief 

Engineer/Adm
. 

Branch/Chennai-02. 

All 

The 

Senior 

Personnel 

All The 

Personnel 

Office's/Adm
in. 

G.8, 
G.9 
&

 

G.10 

Sections/Adm
. 

Branch/Chennai 
-2. M

ain 

Stock 

File/Stock 
file. 

::TR
U

E 

COPY 
:: 

FORW
ARDED 

:: 

(S. 
PADMA) 

PERSONNEL 

OFFICER/ 

STAFF 

SANCTION 

Engineer/ETPS 
Expansion 
Project/Chennai. 

Technology/Chennai-2. 

PowerStation/Chennai. 

Superintending 
Engineer/ 
Inform

ation 

Technology/Chennai-2. 
(EE/ERP). 

Director 

(Generation)/ 
TANGEDCO/ 
Chennai-2. 

Director 

(Project)/ 
TANGEDCO/ 
Chennai-2. 

Officer's/Adm
in, 

Branch/ 
Chennai-2. 

Branch/Chennai-02. 



The Following statements showing the details of Sanction, Utilised & Va cant posts to the Office of the 

ENNORE THERMAL POWER STATION 

SI. No. 

(1) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Annexure - I to (Per.) CMD TANGEDCo Proceedings No.50, dated,01.08.2024. 

Chief Engineer/Electrical 

Name of the posts 

Superintending Engineer/Mech. 

Executive Engineer/Electrical 

Executive Engineer/Civil 

Assistant Exe.Engineer/Electrical 

Assistant Exe.Engineer /Civil 

A.E/).E/Electrical I Grade. 

|A.E/).E/Mechanical I Grade. 

|A.E/].E/Civil I Grade. 

Stores Controller 

(2) 

Assistant Adm. Officer 

Chief Stores Officer 

Accounts Supervisor 

Assistant (Admn.) 

|Assistant (Accounts) 

Stores Supervisor 

Typist 

Stores CustodianI Grade 

Record Clerk 

Office Helper 

TOTAL 

Sanctioned Utilised Vacant 

(3) 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

4 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

32 

Note: *The cadre wise posts which are mentioned in the column 

6 are kept for Redeployment to the needy Places. 

(4) 

1 

0 

1 

2 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

0 

1 

1 

10 

(5) 

1 

1 

0 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

0 

2 

2 

0 

2 

22 

To be 
redeployed 

(6) * 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

19 

to be 
retained 

(S. PADMA) 

(7) 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

13 

PERSONNEL OFFICER/ STAFF SANCTION 



Annexure - II to (Per.) CMD TANGEDCO Proceedings No.50, dated,01.08.2024. 

The Following statements showing the details of Sanction, Utilised & Vacant posts to the Office 

SI. No. 

(1) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

10 

11 

Name of the posts 

(2) 

|Chief Engineer/Civil 

Superintending Engineer/Civil 
Executive Engineer/Civil 

Executive Engineer/Mechanical 

|Assistant Exe.Engineer/Electrical 

|Assistant Exe.Engineer /Civil 

of the ETPS Expansion Project 

|Assistant Exe.Engineer /Mech. 

A.E/J.E/Electrical I Grade. 

|A.E/).E/Mechanical I Grade. 

Assistant (Accounts) 

Office Helper 
TOTAL 

Sanctioned Utilised Vacant 

(3) 

1 

1 

1 

5 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

20 

Note: *The cadre wise posts which are mentioned in the 
column 6 are kept for Redeployment to the needy 
Places. 

(4) 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

16 

(5) 

0 

1 

2 

1 

0 

4 

To be 
redeployed 

(6)* 

3 

2 

1 

6 

to be 
retained 

(7) 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

14 

(S. PADMA) 
PERSONNEL OFFICER/ STAFF SANCTION 



Annexure - III to (Per.) CMD TANGEDCO Proceedings No.50, dated,01.08.2024. 
The Following statements showing the details of Sanction, Utilised & Vacant posts to the Office 

of the Basin Bridge GasTurbine Thermal Power Station 
Name of the posts SI. No. 

(1) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

(2) 

Executive Engineer/Electrical 
|Assistant Exe.Engineer/Electrical 
|Assistant Exe.Engineer /Civil 

|Assistant Exe.Engineer /Mech. 

|Assistant Accounts Officer 

|Assistant Admin. Officer 

|A.E/].E/Electrical I Grade. 

A.E/).E/Mechanical I Grade. 

|Accounts Supervisor 

|Assistant Accounts 

|Assistant (Admn.) 

Stores Custodian I Grade 

Technical Assistant/Mechanical 

TOTAL 

Sanctioned Utilised Vacant 

(3) 

1 

3 

1 

3 

1 

1 

4 

6 

1 

1 

1 

2 

26 

Note: *The cadre wise posts which are mentioned in the 
column 6 are kept for Redeployment to the needy 
Places. 

(4) 

1 

3 

1 

1 

0 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

16 

(5) 

0 

2 

1 

3 

4 

0 

10 

To be 

redeployed 
(6)* 

2 

1 

4 

10 

to be 
retained 

(7) 

1 

3 

1 

1 

0 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

16 

(S. PADMÁ 
PERSONNEL OFFICER/ STAFF SANCTION 



Annexure -IV to (Per.) CMD TANGEDco Proceedings No.50, dated,01.08.2024. 
The Following statements showing the details of Sanction, Utilised & Vacant posts to the oice 

Si. No. 

(1) 

1 

2 

5 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Name of the posts 

(2) 

Executive Engineer/Electrical 

|Assistant Exe.Engineer/Electrical 

|Assistant Exe.Engineer /Civil 

|Assistant Exe.Engineer /Mech. 
|Assistant Accounts Officer 

|Assistant Admin. Officer 

|A.E/J.E/ElectricalI Grade. 

of the Thirumakkotai (K)GTPS. 

|Stores Officer 

|A.E/J.E/Mechanical I Grade. 

Stores Supervisor 

|Junior Assistant (Admn.) 

|Junior Chemist 

Technical Assistant/Mechanical 

Foreman II Grade 

TOTAL 

Sanctioned Utilised Vacant 

(3) 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

7 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

m 3 

26 

Note: *The cadre wise posts which are mentioned in the 
column 6 are kept for Redeployment to the needy 
Places. 

(4) 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

7 

1 

1 

1 

2 

18 

(5) 

2 

1 

2 

1 

6 

To be 
redeployed 

(6)* 

(S. 

2 

1 

2 

1 

6 

to be 
retained 

(7) 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

7 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

20 

PERSONNEL OFFICER/ STAFF SANCTION 



Annexure - V to (Per.) CMD TANGEDCo Proceedings No.50, dated,01.08.2024. The Following statements showing the details of Sanction, Utilised & Vacant posts to the Orice 
SI. No. 

(1) 

1 wN 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

Name of the posts 

(2) 
Chief Engineer/Civil 

Superintending Engineer/Mech. 
Superintending Engineer/Civil 
Executive Engineer /Electrical 
Executive Engineer /Civil 

of the Uppur STPP/Ramanad. 

Executive Engineer/Mechanical 
Deputy Financial Controller 

|Asst. Executive Engineer /Civil 

Assistant Accounts Officer 

Accounts Supervisor 

TOTAL 

Sanctioned Utilised Vacant 

(3) 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

4 

15 

Note: *The cadre wise posts which are mentioned in 
the column 6 are kept for Redeployment to the 
needy Places. 

(4) 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

0 

8 

(5) 

1 

1 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

7 

To be 

redeployed 

(S. 

(6)* 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

to be 
retained 

(7) 

1 

1 

1 

2 

6 

PERSONNEL OFFICER/ STAFF SANCTION 
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